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INTRODUCTION
Keep your secrets safe with the Secret Safe Locker by VTech®! 
This is your super secret locker with 3 built-in compartments that are 
perfect for storing and protecting your treasures! Unlock the secret 
locker with your very own 6-digit passcode to keep your secrets safe 
inside. Features an alarm clock and fun games. Enjoy the built-in 
music or connect your music player (not included) to listen to your 
favourite music! Make your locker even more unique by customising 
it thanks to the cool stickers included!

Home Button

Sticker Sheet

Left Button

OK Button

Clock Button

LCD Screen

Right Button
Number Buttons

Unlock Button

Audio Cable

P/N: 92-012740-000-000
Size: 146X208.5mm
Mat'l :  艾丽AW3247+薄 PP

Reset Button 
(at the back 
of the unit)
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Im Traumtresor alle Geheimnisse wahren und mit dem Zahlen-Passwort schützen. In den drei Fächern finden kleine Wertgegenstände und Schätze einen sicheren Platz. Tolle Spiele bieten spannenden Spielspaß. Darüber hinaus können tolle Lieder und Melodienabgespielt oder ein externer Musik-Player angeschlossen werden, um die eigene Lieblingsmusik zu hören. Mithilfe der coolen Sticker kann der Traumtresor individuell verziert werden.
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INCLUDED IN THIS PACKAGE
• One Secret Safe Locker 
• One Sticker Sheet
• One 3.5mm Audio Cable
• Quick Start Guide

WARNING:
All packing materials such as tape, plastic sheets, packaging locks, 
removable tags, cable ties, cords and packaging screws are not 
part of this toy and should be discarded for your child’s safety.
NOTE: 
Please keep this Instruction Manual as it contains important information.

Unlock the Packaging Locks:

GETTING STARTED
The Secret Safe Locker is in try-me mode in the packaging. To 
exit try-me mode, press and hold the Reset Button (located in the 
battery compartment with the word “RESET”) for around 1 second. 
You will enter the time setting page when try-me mode is unlocked.

Notes: 
The batteries included in the unit are for demo purposes only. 
Please replace with new battery for the best performance. 

Rotate the packaging locks 90 degrees 
anticlockwise.
Pull out the packaging locks and discard.

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
PACKUNGSINHALT

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Ein Traumtresor

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Ein Aufkleberbogen

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Ein Audiokabel (3,5mm)

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Eine Bedienungsanleitung (Kurzversion)

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
ACHTUNG:Alle Verpackungsmaterialien, wie z. B. Bänder, Schnüre, Plastikhalterungen, Verschlüsse, Karton, Kabelbinder sowie Schrauben, sind nicht Bestandteile dieses Lernspielzeugs und müssen zur Sicherheit lhres Kindes sofort entfernt werden.
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INITIAL SET-UP
1. TIME SET-UP 
When you first use the Secret Safe Locker, you will need to set the 
time. Press the Left or Right Button to select and then press the 
Number Buttons to input the time, press the OK Button to confirm.

2. PASSCODE SET-UP 
Press the Number Buttons to create a 6-digit passcode, press the 
OK Button to confirm.

BATTERY REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION
1.  Make sure the unit is turned OFF.
2.  Locate the battery cover on the 

back of the unit. Use a screwdriver 
to loosen the screw and then 
open the battery cover.

3.  If used batteries are present, remove 
these batteries from the unit by pulling 
up on one end of each battery.

4.  Install 3 new AA (LR6/AM-3) 
batteries following the diagram 
inside the battery box. (For best 
performance, alkaline batteries or 
fully charged Ni-MH rechargeable 
batteries are recommended).

5.  Replace the battery cover and 
tighten the screw to secure.

WARNING: 
Adult assembly required for battery installation.
Keep batteries out of reach of children.
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Vor dem ersten Gebrauch werden Sie gebeten, die Uhrzeit einzustellen. Drücken Sie die linke oder rechte Pfeiltaste, um eine Auswahl zu treffen.Drücken Sie anschließend die Zahlentasten, um die Zeit einzustellen. Bestätigen Sie Ihre Auswahl mit der OK-Taste.
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1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Spielzeug ausgeschaltet ist.2. Das Batteriefach befindet sich auf der Rückseite des Spielzeugs. Lösen Sie die Schraube mit einemSchraubendreher und nehmen Sie den Deckel des Batteriefaches ab.3. Entfernen Sie gegebenenfalls leere Batterien aus dem Batteriefach.4. Setzen Sie 3 neue AA-Batterien (AM-3/LR6) ein. Für eine optimale Leistung werden neue Alkali-Mangan-Batterien oder vollständig geladene wiederaufladbare Ni-MH-Batterien empfohlen.5. Schließen Sie das Batteriefach und ziehen Sie die Schraube wieder fest an.
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IMPORTANT: BATTERY INFORMATION
•  Insert batteries with the correct polarity (+ and -).
•  Do not mix old and new batteries.
•  Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable 

batteries.
•  Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended 

are to be used.
•  Do not short-circuit the supply terminals.
•  Remove batteries during long periods of non-use.
•  Remove exhausted batteries from the toy.
•  Dispose of batteries safely. Do not dispose of batteries in fire.

RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES:
•  Remove rechargeable batteries from the toy before charging.
•  Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult 

supervision.
•  Do not charge non-rechargeable batteries.

Disposal of batteries and product
The crossed-out wheelie bin symbols on products and 
batteries, or on their respective packaging, indicates they 
must not be disposed of in domestic waste as they contain 
substances that can be damaging to the environment and 
human health.

The chemical symbols Hg, Cd or Pb, where marked, 
indicate that the battery contains more than the specified 
value of mercury (Hg), cadmium (Cd) or lead (Pb) set out 
in the Batteries and Accumulators Regulation. 

The solid bar indicates that the product was placed on the 
market after 13th August, 2005.

Please dispose of your product and batteries responsibly.
In the UK, give this toy a second life by disposing of it at a small 
electricals collection point* so all of its materials can be recycled.
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• Achten Sie unbedingt auf die richtige Polung (+/-).• Bitte setzen Sie nie neue und gebrauchte Batterien zusammen ein.• Setzen Sie nie Alkalinebatterien, Standardbatterien (Zink-Kohle-Zellen) oder wiederaufladbare Batterien zusammen ein.• Verwenden Sie bitte nur die angegebenen oder gleichwertige Batterien.• Bitte verursachen Sie keinen Kurzschluss der Batterien im Batteriefach.• Soll das Spielzeug für längere Zeit nicht in Betrieb genommen werden, entfernen Sie bitte die Batterien, um deren Auslaufen zu vermeiden.• Erschöpfte Batterien bitte aus dem Spielzeug herausnehmen.• Entsorgen Sie gebrauchte Batterien vorschriftsmäßig.
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Batterien gehören nicht in den Hausmüll und dürfen nicht verbrannt werden. Verbraucher sind gesetzlich verpflichtet, gebrauchte Batterien zurückzugeben. Sie können Ihre alten Batterien bei den öffentlichen Sammelstellen in Ihrer Gemeinde oder überall dort abgeben, wo Batterien verkauft werden.
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Learn more at:

www.vtech.co.uk/recycle
www.vtech.com.au/sustainability
* Visit www.recyclenow.com to see a list of collection points near you.

Product Features
1. Home Button 

Press the Home Button to return to the Main Menu from any 
function or activity.

2. Clock Button 
Press the Clock Button to display the clock. And press the Left 
or Right Button to change the clock style. 

3. Left/Right Button  
 Press the Left or Right Button to scroll through the menu 

options on the Main Menu and select an activity or setting.

4. OK Button 
Press the OK Button to confirm your selection or setting.

5. Number Buttons
Press the Number Buttons to set or enter the time and 
password. 

6. Unlock Button 
Press the Unlock Button to enter the passcode 
to unlock and open the locker. Please close the 
locker door at any time to keep your locker safe.
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7. RESET Button 
Press and hold the Reset Button which is located inside the 
battery compartment to clear all settings and restore factory 
settings. Then you will enter the INITIAL SET-UP page to set the 
time and passcode.

8. Audio Jack 
The Audio Jack is located on the back 
of the unit. Connect a music player (not 
included) to the Locker with the included 
3.5mm Audio Cable. The Locker will enter 
Music mode automatically, ready to play the music.

9. Automatic Shut-Off
To preserve battery life, the Secret Safe Locker will 
automatically power down after several seconds without input. 
If the audio cable is plugged in, the screen backlight will turn off 
after around 1 minute without input, and will automatically power 
down after about 15 minutes without input. The Secret Safe 
Locker can be turned on again by pressing any button.
The unit will also automatically turn off when the 
battery power is very low. If you see the Low Battery 
icon appear on screen, please replace the batteries.
Note:
If the unit repeatedly powers down while playing, 
please insert new batteries and try switching it on again.
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sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Audiobuchse

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Die Audiobuchse befindet sich auf der Rückseite des Produkts. Schließen Sie einen Musik-Player (nicht enthalten) über das Audiokabel an, um Ihre eigene Musik abzuspielen. Der Traumtresor wechselt automatisch zum Musikmodus.

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Abschaltautomatik

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Um die Batterien zu schonen, schaltet sich das Produkt nach einigen Sekunden ohne Eingabe ab. Wenn ein externer Musik-Player angeschlossen ist, schaltet sich die Bildschirmbeleuchtung nach einer Minute ohne Eingabe ab.Nach 15 Minuten schaltet sich das Produkt aus. Drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um den Traumtresor wieder einzuschalten. Darüber hinaus schaltet sich das  Produkt ab, wenn die Batterieladung sehr gering ist.Auf dem Display wird dann das Symbol für schwache Batterien angezeigt. Bitte setzen Sie in diesem Fall neue Batterien ein.
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ACTIVITIES
1. Mystery Time Game 
1.1 Wise Words 

Press any Number Button to hear wise words. 

1.2 Guess Your Lucky Number  
Guess your lucky number between 1-10 by pressing 
the Number Buttons.

1.3 Magic Rating  
Choose 3 of the 15 magic cards to hear your love, 
lucky, charm, smart and friendship rating. Press the 
OK Button when the card you want to choose is 
shown on the screen.

2. Challenge Game  
2.1  Break the Code  

When the correct number is in the box, press the OK 
Button to select the answer to solve the addition, 
subtraction or multiplication question. There are 3 
difficulty levels. When you manage to unlock 5 locks you will 
level up automatically. Once you have unlocked a level you can 
choose which level you would like to play next. 

2.2  Memory Challenge  
 Treasure boxes with numbers above them will appear 

on the screen. The numbers will then flash randomly 
and you need to remember the correct order. Use the 
Number Buttons to key in the numbers in the correct 
order to answer the question. Correctly complete a sequence 
5 times within the specified time to level up. Once you have 
unlocked a level you can choose which level you would like to 
play next time. 
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2.3  Treasure Collector  
 Collect the gems in the treasure chest by pressing 

the Left or Right Button. Make sure you avoid the 
wrong objects. Collect 15 gems in each level to win 
the game. Once you have unlocked a level you can choose 
which level you would like to play next. 

3. Music Mode  
3.1  Music Time  
 Select a song or melody by pressing the Left or 

Right Button. Press the Number Buttons to hear 
fun sounds over the top of the melodies.

3.2  Your Favourite Song  
 Connect your music player (not included) with the included 

3.5mm audio cable to listen to your own music.

4. Passcode Setup  
 Reset the password regularly to ensure secret 

security.

5. Time Tools  
5.1  Time  
 Enter this setting to set the time. Press the Left or 

Right Button to change the time settings. (The am/
pm setting is only applicable in the 12-hour time 
format). Then press the OK Button to confirm and 
save. 

5.2  Alarm  
 Enter this setting to set an alarm. Press the Left or 

Right Button to:
 -Turn the alarm on or off.
 -Set the alarm time.
 -Select an alarm tune.
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Fangen Sie die Edelsteine, indem Sie die linke oder rechte Pfeiltaste drücken. Weichen Sie anderenObjekten aus. Wenn Sie 15 Edelsteine gefangen haben, haben Sie gewonnen. Sobald Sie ein höheres Level freigeschaltet haben, können Sie beim nächsten Mal zwischen verschiedenen Schwierigkeitsstufen wählen.
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 Press the OK Button to confirm and save the current setting. 
When the alarm sounds, press any button to stop it. If no button 
is pressed, the alarm will stop after approximately 60 seconds 
and enter sleep mode.

5.3  Timer  
 Enter this setting to set the timer. Press the Left 

or Right Button to change the time. Press the OK 
Button to confirm the timer duration, the countdown 
will start immediately. While the timer is running, you 
can press the OK Button to pause/resume it. When the bell 
rings, press any button to stop it. If no button is pressed, the ring 
will stop after approximately 60 seconds and enter sleep mode.

6.  Settings  
6.1  Volume Setting  
 • Press the Left or Right Button to change the 

volume.

6.2 Screen Backlight Setting  
 • Press the Left or Right Button to turn the backlight 

on or off.

6.3  Sticker Setting  
 • Customise and choose your favourite sticker to 

create the sixth clock face.

SONG LYRICS
SONG 1
This is where I keep my things,
My special things.
My favourite things,
This is where I keep my things,
So no one else can find them.
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Stellen Sie mithilfe der Pfeiltasten die gewünschte Zeit ein. Drücken Sie die OK-Taste, um den Timer zu starten. Drücken Sie die OK-Taste, währendder Timer läuft, um den Timer anzuhalten oder weiterlaufen zu lassen. Wenn der Timer abgelaufen ist, drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um ihn zu abzuschalten. Wenn keine Taste gedrückt wird, schaltet der Timer sich nach circa einer Minute ab und das Produkt wechselt in den Ruhemodus.
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Einstellungen
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Inserted Text
Lautstärke
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Inserted Text
Drücken Sie die linke oder rechte Pfeiltaste, um die Lautstärke anzupassen.

sarahm
Cross-Out

sarahm
Inserted Text
Bildschirmhelligkeit
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Cross-Out
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Inserted Text
Drücken Sie die linke oder rechte Pfeiltaste, um die Bildschirmhelligkeit anzupassen.
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Sticker-Ziffernblatt
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Cross-Out
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Inserted Text
Sie können das sechste Ziffernblatt personalisieren, indem Sie Ihre Lieblingssticker auswählen und positionieren.

sarahm
Cross-Out
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Inserted Text
LIEDTEXTE

sarahm
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Inserted Text
Lied 1
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Cross-Out
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Inserted Text
Hier bewahr’ ich Schätze auf,Geheimnisse und kleine Dinge.Hier bewahr’ ich Schätze auf,Und niemand kann sie finden!
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SONG 2
My locker’s where, I keep my secrets,
It is so cool, and keeps things safe!
My locker’s where, I keep my secrets,
It is so fun, my locker’s so cool!

SONG 3
I can make my locker great,
Look nice, keep my things safe.
I can make my locker cool,
With all my special stickers!

CARE & MAINTENANCE
1.  Keep the unit clean by wiping it with a slightly damp cloth.
2.  Keep the unit out of direct sunlight and away from any direct 

heat source.
3.  Remove the batteries when the unit is not in use for an extended 

period of time.
4.  Do not drop the unit on hard surfaces and do not expose the unit 

to moisture or water.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If for some reason the program/activity stops working, please follow
these steps:
1.  Please turn the unit OFF.
2.  Interrupt the power supply by removing the batteries.
3.  Let the unit stand for a few minutes, then replace the batteries.
4.  Turn the unit ON. The unit should now be ready to play with 

again.
5.  If the product still does not work, please install a brand new set 

of batteries.
If the problem persists, please contact our Consumer Services
Department and a service representative will be happy to help you.
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Lied 2
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Inserted Text
Im Traumtresor geht nichts verloren,Alles ist sicher, was wichtig ist.Geheime Schätze bewahr ich auf.Verschließe sie mit ‘nem Zahlencode!
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Lied 3
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Toll beklebt mit bunten Stickern,Ist mein Traumtresor so cool!Bewahrt mir meine LieblingsdingeGesichert und geschützt auf.
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Inserted Text
PFLEGEHINWEISE
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1. Reinigen Sie das Gerät, indem Sie es mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch abwischen.2. Halten Sie das Gerät von direktem Sonnenlicht oder Hitze fern. Verwenden Sie vor der Nutzung des Geräts keine Sonnencremes oder ölhaltigen Hautcremes.3. Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn Sie das Gerät für längere Zeit nicht nutzen.4. Lassen Sie das Gerät nicht auf harte Oberflächen fallen und setzen Sie es keiner Feuchtigkeit oder Wasser aus.
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Inserted Text
PROBLEMLÖSUNG
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sarahm
Inserted Text
Funktioniert das Produkt nicht mehr oder werden Stimme und Geräusche schwächer, verfahren Sie bitte folgendermaßen:1. Schalten Sie das Gerät für einige Sekunden aus.2. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Batterien richtig eingelegt sind. 3. Entfernen Sie die Batterien und legen Sie nach etwa einer Stunde neue hochwertige Batterien derselben Marke ein.4. Schalten Sie das Gerät wieder ein. Es sollte jetzt wieder wie gewünscht funktionieren.Wenn das Spielzeug danach immer noch nicht richtig funktioniert, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Fachhändler, bei dem Sie das Gerät gekauft haben.

sarahm
Sticky Note
Please add a box with the following text:HINWEISDie Entwicklung von Kinderspielzeug ist eine verantwortungsvolle Aufgabe, die wir von VTech® sehr ernst nehmen. Wir bemühen uns sehr, die Richtigkeit unserer Informationen sicherzustellen - unsere Qualitätskontrolle ist äußerst streng. Dennoch können auch uns Fehler unterlaufen oder Erkenntnisse werden einfach von der Zeit überholt. Sollten Sie also Verbesserungsvorschläge haben oder sachliche Fehler entdecken, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundendienst. Wir sind dankbar für Ihre Hinweise und werden Ihre Anregungen gerne überdenken.
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CONSUMER SERVICES
Creating and developing VTech® products is accompanied by a 
responsibility that we at VTech® take very seriously. We make 
every effort to ensure the accuracy of the information, which forms 
the value of our products. However, errors sometimes can occur. 
It is important for you to know that we stand behind our products 
and encourage you to call our Consumer Services Department with 
any problems and/or suggestions that you might have. A service 
representative will be happy to help you. 

UK Customers:
Phone: 0330 678 0149 (from UK) or +44 330 678 0149 (outside UK) 
Website: www.vtech.co.uk/support

Australian Customers:
Phone: 1800 862 155
Website: support.vtech.com.au

NZ Customers:
Phone: 0800 400 785
Website: support.vtech.com.au

PRODUCT WARRANTY/ 
CONSUMER GUARANTEES
UK Customers: 
Read our complete warranty policy online at vtech.co.uk/warranty.

Australian Customers:
VTECH ELECTRONICS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LIMITED – 
CONSUMER GUARANTEES
Under the Australian Consumer Law, a number of consumer 
guarantees apply to goods and services supplied by VTech 
Electronics (Australia) Pty Limited. Please refer to vtech.com.au/
consumerguarantees for further information.

sarahm
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Serviceadresse für Anfragen und Hinweise in Deutschland:VTech® Electronics Europe GmbHKundenserviceMartinstr. 5D-70794 FilderstadtE-Mail: info@vtech.dewww.vtech.deKundenservice: 0711-7097472 (Mo-Fr von 9 bis 17 Uhr; nicht an Feiertagen)Für eine schnelle Abwicklung Ihrer Anfragen bitten wir Sie, folgende Informationen bereitzuhalten:• Name des Produktes oder ggf. die Artikelnummer• Beschreibung des Problems• KaufdatumGarantie- und Reklamationsfälle/Defekte Geräte:Sollte das Gerät auch nach Beachtung der Hinweise immer noch nicht ordnungsgemäß funktionieren, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Fachhändler, das Warenhaus oder den Versandhandel, bei dem Siedas Gerät gekauft haben. Für Anfragen und Hinweise schicken Sie bitte keine Geräte an unsere Serviceadresse.
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Visit our website for more
information about our products,
downloads, resources and more.

www.vtech.co.uk
www.vtech.com.au
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Mehr Informationen undweitere Lernspielproduktefinden Sie unterwww.vtech.deBei Fragen zu Garantieleistungen finden Sie weitere Informationen in den FAQ auf unserer Homepage: www.vtech.de/support/faq
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Alle Rechte vorbehalten.




